
2023-2024 Purdue Fort Wayne Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-13   Conf: 13-7   Home: 12-4   Away: 9-7   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bromenschenkel, Amellia 36-36 1221 33.9 182-399 .456 52-138 .377 83-99 .838 60 173 233 6.5 74 0 71 65 25 52 499 13.9
01 Sellers, Shayla 36-36 1114 30.9 139-338 .411 74-184 .402 60-78 .769 39 120 159 4.4 67 2 56 54 19 63 412 11.4
05 Emmerson, Audra 36-36 1083 30.1 121-330 .367 73-223 .327 28-40 .700 9 122 131 3.6 72 0 68 59 6 43 343 9.5
21 Linbo, Jazzlyn 27-26 619 22.9 92-184 .500 1-2 .500 58-76 .763 44 88 132 4.9 57 2 44 48 18 18 243 9.0
12 Marshall, Destinee 33-32 840 25.5 111-251 .442 30-88 .341 37-48 .771 12 55 67 2.0 69 0 97 69 3 31 289 8.8
30 Schwieterman, Renna 35-10 562 16.1 72-205 .351 33-114 .289 35-48 .729 27 75 102 2.9 84 5 25 53 5 29 212 6.1
04 Ott, Ryin 23-2 479 20.8 46-124 .371 22-66 .333 27-32 .844 14 41 55 2.4 42 0 14 28 9 17 141 6.1
14 Woodson, Erin 36-2 559 15.5 64-173 .370 18-52 .346 48-60 .800 43 56 99 2.8 50 0 34 33 5 31 194 5.4
32 Graber, Sydney 34-0 453 13.3 57-113 .504 1-5 .200 19-47 .404 40 58 98 2.9 51 1 28 27 4 23 134 3.9
00 Kaci, Klea 18-0 96 5.3 10-33 .303 8-23 .348 6-8 .750 1 5 6 0.3 11 1 2 13 1 0 34 1.9
03 Stover, Lauryn 28-0 120 4.3 10-31 .323 7-16 .438 16-23 .696 10 13 23 0.8 14 0 3 7 1 4 43 1.5
10 Mantziori, Konstantina 16-0 79 4.9 4-16 .250 0-4 .000 2-6 .333 0 12 12 0.8 10 0 14 13 0 4 10 0.6
Total 36 7225 200.7 908-2197 .413 319-915 .349 419-565 .742 366 889 1255 34.9 601 11 456 490 96 315 2554 70.94
Opponents 36 7225 200.7 831-2044 .407 202-716 .282 418-565 .740 344 960 1304 36.2 595 18 464 632 130 262 2282 63.39

Team Statistics Pur-FW OPP
SCORING 2554 2282
    Points Per Game 70.9 63.4
    Scoring Margin 7.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 908-2197 831-2044
    Field Goal Pct .413 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 319-915 202-716
    3PT FG Pct .349 .282
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 419-565 418-565
    FT Pct .742 .740
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 11.6
REBOUNDS 1255 1304
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 456 464
    Assists Per Game 12.7 12.9
TURNOVERS 490 632
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 315 262
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.3
BLOCKS 96 130
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 11,565 13,242
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-723 16-828
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-971

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Purdue Fort
Wayne 597 607 664 670 16 2554
Opponents 564 532 584 592 10 2282

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 at Michigan L 61-80 2,389
11/11/23 GREAT LAKE CHRISTIAN W 124-41 501
11/15/23 at Southern Ill. W 70-64 600
11/24/23 vs Iowa L 59-98 3,313
11/25/23 vs Delaware W 88-74 356
11/26/23 vs Western Ky. W 90-77 213

* 11/30/23 at Oakland W 84-66 439
* 12/03/23 WRIGHT ST. W 71-60 543

12/06/23 at Bellarmine W 57-46 400
12/09/23 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 59-64 1,838
12/17/23 at Western Mich. L 76-78 826
12/21/23 AQUINAS W 77-43 949

* 12/30/23 at Milwaukee W 65-55 722
* 01/01/24 at Green Bay L 46-72 1,704
* 01/04/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-56 513
* 01/07/24 at Detroit Mercy L 56-60 279
* 01/10/24 OAKLAND W 79-59 304
* 01/13/24 at Cleveland St. L 56-68 260
* 01/18/24 at Youngstown St. L 57-66 1,726
* 01/20/24 at Robert Morris W 64-36 224

01/23/24 at Chicago St. W 102-76 154
* 01/27/24 NORTHERN KY. W 61-55 743
* 01/31/24 CLEVELAND ST. L 60-70 534
* 02/03/24 IUPUI W 68-65 1,004
* 02/10/24 at Wright St. L 66-70 1,273
* 02/15/24 MILWAUKEE W 75-55 505
* 02/18/24 DETROIT MERCY W 77-67 729
* 02/21/24 at Northern Ky. W 70-58 841
* 02/24/24 at IUPUI W 68-55 548
* 02/28/24 GREEN BAY L 61-70 589
* 03/02/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 73-64 820

03/07/24 DETROIT MERCY W 66-35 667
03/11/24 vs Green Bay L 55-64 0
03/20/24 EASTERN KY. W 83-75 559
03/24/24 at Cincinnati W 84-58 857
03/29/24 SAINT LOUIS L 78-82 767

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Purdue Fort Wayne Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 29, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-7   Home: 8-2   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Bromenschenkel, Amellia 20-20 693 34.7 95-217 .438 23-74 .311 41-52 .788 31 98 129 6.5 40 0 37 36 11 28 254 12.7
01 Sellers, Shayla 20-20 636 31.8 74-190 .389 41-105 .390 32-40 .800 24 73 97 4.9 35 0 31 28 8 36 221 11.1
05 Emmerson, Audra 20-20 599 30.0 64-179 .358 37-121 .306 16-25 .640 4 68 72 3.6 42 0 32 33 3 25 181 9.1
21 Linbo, Jazzlyn 18-17 412 22.9 59-126 .468 1-2 .500 39-49 .796 28 65 93 5.2 37 1 29 37 10 13 158 8.8
12 Marshall, Destinee 18-18 446 24.8 60-137 .438 15-51 .294 15-19 .789 7 32 39 2.2 39 0 51 40 3 18 150 8.3
04 Ott, Ryin 12-0 256 21.3 22-56 .393 13-35 .371 13-16 .813 4 15 19 1.6 18 0 8 12 3 9 70 5.8
30 Schwieterman, Renna 19-3 286 15.1 33-106 .311 18-66 .273 15-20 .750 12 40 52 2.7 39 3 8 29 2 16 99 5.2
14 Woodson, Erin 20-2 300 15.0 27-88 .307 9-26 .346 19-25 .760 22 28 50 2.5 31 0 16 17 2 13 82 4.1
32 Graber, Sydney 19-0 224 11.8 28-64 .438 1-4 .250 11-28 .393 25 32 57 3.0 26 0 11 14 1 13 68 3.6
00 Kaci, Klea 10-0 60 6.0 5-16 .313 4-11 .364 2-4 .500 0 4 4 0.4 10 1 0 4 0 0 16 1.6
03 Stover, Lauryn 16-0 70 4.4 5-17 .294 3-10 .300 11-14 .786 3 5 8 0.5 9 0 1 4 1 2 24 1.5
10 Mantziori, Konstantina 7-0 18 2.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.1 4 0 1 5 0 0 2 0.3
Total 20 4000 200.0 472-1196 .395 165-505 .327 216-294 .735 197 500 697 34.9 330 5 225 270 44 173 1325 66.25
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 450-1106 .407 109-397 .275 218-300 .727 168 551 719 36.0 324 9 251 335 77 143 1227 61.35

Team Statistics Pur-FW OPP
SCORING 1325 1227
    Points Per Game 66.3 61.4
    Scoring Margin 4.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 472-1196 450-1106
    Field Goal Pct .395 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 165-505 109-397
    3PT FG Pct .327 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 216-294 218-300
    FT Pct .735 .727
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 10.9
REBOUNDS 697 719
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 225 251
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.6
TURNOVERS 270 335
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 173 143
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.2
BLOCKS 44 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.9
ATTENDANCE 6,284 8,016
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-628 10-802
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 305 329 345 346 1325
Opponents 306 287 316 318 1227

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 at  Oakland W 84-66 439
12/03/23 WRIGHT ST. W 71-60 543
12/30/23 at  Milwaukee W 65-55 722
01/01/24 at  Green Bay L 46-72 1704
01/04/24 ROBERT MORRIS W 68-56 513
01/07/24 at  Detroit Mercy L 56-60 279
01/10/24 OAKLAND W 79-59 304
01/13/24 at  Cleveland St. L 56-68 260
01/18/24 at  Youngstown St. L 57-66 1726
01/20/24 at  Robert Morris W 64-36 224
01/27/24 NORTHERN KY. W 61-55 743
01/31/24 CLEVELAND ST. L 60-70 534
02/03/24 IUPUI W 68-65 1004
02/10/24 at  Wright St. L 66-70 1273
02/15/24 MILWAUKEE W 75-55 505
02/18/24 DETROIT MERCY W 77-67 729
02/21/24 at  Northern Ky. W 70-58 841
02/24/24 at  IUPUI W 68-55 548
02/28/24 GREEN BAY L 61-70 589
03/02/24 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 73-64 820


